

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.2-3 & 5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15253/2006

W.B.O. PRIMARY TEACHERS' ASSN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

(With office report dated 10/12/2007)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner desires to withdraw these I.As.
Allowed to withdraw. I.As. are dismissed on withdrawal.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master