

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.No.1-2 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).. /2008
(CC 6675/2008)(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2006 in FMA No. 294/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MANNAN ALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIR.AD-HOC COMM.N.P.D.P.SCH.COUN.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Siddique Rahman, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the
application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C) No.15253/2006.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master