

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14897/2008

MANNAN ALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIR.AD-HOC COMM.N.P.D.P.SCH.COUN.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application filed by Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate on 5.2.2009 be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

After 9.5.2008 matter is adjourned repeatedly for confirming service upon unserved respondents. Even today, contesting respondent No.1 is not served though dasti service is allowed long back on 4.9.2008. It is unfortunate that petitioners have filed an affidavit on 16.3.2009 stating that they have served all the respondents though there is no proper proof of service upon such unserved respondent. Only postal receipts of sending a letter by Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate is filed with such affidavit. Petitioners have to confirm service upon unserved respondents by an appropriate mode and have to file proper acknowledgment as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure.

Since no steps are taken for confirming service upon unserved respondents, list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against unserved respondents.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar