

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14897/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2006 in FMA No. 294/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MANNAN ALI & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
CHAIR.AD-HOC COMM.N.P.D.P.SCH.COUN.& ORS Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)  
[To be listed alongwith SLP Paper Books]

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Asok De, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Siddique Rehman, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

All process of appointment of the retired primary  
teachers to the post of the primary teachers can continue but no  
final decision shall be taken pending final disposal of the present  
special leave petition. Interlocutory Application is accordingly  
disposed of.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master