

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15253/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2006 in FMA No. 294/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

W.B.O. PRIMARY TEACHERS' ASSN. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Partha Deb Burman, Adv.  
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Abha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, learned counsel for the applicant in impleadment application submits that the said application is not pressed. It is dismissed as withdrawn. As far as another impleadment application is concerned none represents for the applicant and the same is also dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Pawan Kumar)

Court Master

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master