

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2013 in I.A. No. 16 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).14897/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2006 in FMA No.294/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MANNAN ALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIR.AD-HOC COMM.N.P.D.P.SCH.COUN.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order dated 9.5.2013 and office report)
with

IA No....in IA No. 13 in SLP (C) 15253/2006

[appln. for clarification of court's order dated 9.5.2013 and office
report)

Date: 16/07/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv for
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

SLP 15253

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Ms. Sarbani, Adv.
Ms. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kokali, Adv. for
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat ,Adv

Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 1 in IA NO. 16 in SLP (C) No. 14897/2008:

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioners praying for time on the ground of non-availability of the arguing counsel. It is further stated that normal date shown in the computer is 22.7.2013.

List the I.A. now on 30.7.2013.

I.A. No...in IA No. 13 in SLP (C) No. 15253/2006:

List the IA on 30.7.2013 along with I.A. No. 1 in I.A No. 16 in SLP (C) No. 14897 of 2008.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|