

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 06.09.2013
COURT NO.: 3
ITEM NO. : 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 /2013

(Application for clarification of Court's Order date 9.5.2013)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.16

(Application for directions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for permission to file impleadment and application for impleadment of Mr. Sandhan Kr. Mondal & 54 Ors.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONNO.

(Applications for directions filed by Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO.14897 /2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2013

(Application for clarification of Court's Order)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.13

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO.15253 / 2006

MANNAN ALI & ANR. ETC.

Petitioners

VERSUS

CHAIR.AD-HOC COMM.N.P.D.P.SCH.COUN.& ORS

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The above-mentioned Interlocutory Applications were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mr. B.P.Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time.

List I.As. after four weeks."

It is further submitted that Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate has filed an application for impleadment as co-petitioners of Mr. Sandhan Kr. Mondal & 54 Ors. with an application for permission to file the same in I.A. No. 16. The same is defective as the address of applicant Nos. 21 and 39 are not given.

It is further submitted that Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate has on 3.9.2013 filed an application for directions on behalf of Maghnath Naskar & 472 Ors. which is found defective as the signatures on Vakalatnama and memo of appearance do not tally with application. On 4.9.2013 she has also filed another application for directions on behalf of Dilip Kumar Das & 1435 Ors. which is also defective as the signature of few of the applicants are not tally with the name in the applications. All the defective applications are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 5th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate
Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate
Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma, Advocate
Ms. Mridul Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate
Ms. Abha R. Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR