

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 17/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14897/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2006
in FMA No.294/2005 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

MANNAN ALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIR.AD-HOC COMM.N.P.D.P.SCH.COUN.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/direction and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)/
Applicant

Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.
Dr.Jose P.Verghese, Adv.
Mr.Jawahar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Alex Joseph, Adv.
Mr.Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr.G.Dey, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kunal Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
Mr.Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs.Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr.Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to place further material on the record of this case.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within four weeks from today.

List thereafter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph is a member.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER