

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2/2015 in I.A.No.13/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15253/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2006
in FMA No.294/2005 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

W.B.O. PRIMARY TEACHERS' ASSN. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For clarification/direction and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.17 in SLP(C)No.14897/2008
(For clarification/direction and office report)

Date : 16/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

In SLP(C)15253

Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

In SLP(C)14897

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dey,Adv.
Mr. Varun Chandiok,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
WB Bd. of
Primary Edu.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.

State of WB

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy,Adv.
For Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddique Rehman, Adv.
For Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv. (Not present)
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applicants shall give the following details along with an affidavit, with regard to the organizer teachers who claim right to be appointed as primary teachers in pursuance of order passed by this Court dated 2nd February, 2011, in SLP(C)No.15253 of 2006 and connected matter.

1. The name and address of the organizer teacher and the date on which he became the member of the Association concerned before the High Court.

2. Number of the petition wherein association was the petitioner.

3. Date of birth of the teacher concerned.

4. The school in which he worked as an organizer teacher and the period of work.

5. The evidence to show that the said teacher had become member of the Association before the petition was

filed in the High Court.

The afore-stated details shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the applicant to the learned counsel appearing for the State of West Bengal Board of Primary Education within two weeks from today.

The information provided by the learned counsel for the applicant shall be verified by Respondent-Board and they shall file its response within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 12th May, 2015, at 3.00 p.m. as Part-heard.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar