

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.2 IN I.A.NO.13 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15253/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2006
in FMA No.294/2005 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

W.B.O. PRIMARY TEACHERS' ASSN. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For clarification/direction and office report)

WITH
I.A.Nos.17, 19-20, 21-22 & 23-24/2015 in SLP(C)No.14897/2008
(for clarification/direction and appeal against Registrar's
order and Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

In SLP(C)15253

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

In SLP(C)14897

Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohit Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dey,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Patnaik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
WB Bd. of
Primary Edu.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.

Mr. M.R. Calla,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ansal Mandal,Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.
For Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

State of WB
Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.10.03

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

11:34:06 IST
Reason:

Mr. Raja Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Adal,Adv.

1

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Santi Ranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Siddiqui Rehman,Adv.
For Mr. R.P. Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
For Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these applications on 2nd December, 2015, at 2.00 p.m., so as to enable the Verification Committee consisting of (i) Mr. Arnab Roy, IAS, (ii) Mr. Manik Bhattacharya, President, West Bengal Board of Primary Education and (iii) Mr. S.S. Imam, Joint Secretary, School Education Department, Government of West Bengal, to examine the eligibility of the persons whose names have been handed over to the Committee by the West Bengal Organizers Primary Teachers Association and other persons who consider themselves to be eligible in terms of order dated 2nd February, 2011, as modified by order dated 9th May, 2013.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar