

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.2 & 3 IN I.A.NO.13 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15253/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2006
in FMA No. 294/2005 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

W.B.O. PRIMARY TEACHERS' ASSN. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For clarification/direction, intervention and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.17, 19-20, 21-22 and 23-24/2015 in SLP(C) No. 14897/2008
(For clarification/direction and appeal against Registrar's
Order and Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 15253 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

In SLP 14897

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dey, Adv.
Mr. Sudipton Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

W.B. Board of Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Primary Education Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Asoke Kumar Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suman Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Santi Ranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kakala Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these applications on 28th January, 2016 at 2.00 p.m. so as to enable the Verification Committee appointed by our order dated 22nd September, 2015 to submit a list so as to give the following details in a tabular form with regard to 1257 candidates:-

1. The name and address of the organizer teacher and the date on which he became the member of the Association concerned before the High Court.
2. Number of the petition wherein the Association was the petitioner.

3. Date of birth of the teacher concerned.
4. The school in which he worked as an organizer teacher and the period of work.
5. The evidence to show that the said teacher had become a member of the Association before the petition was filed in the High Court.
6. Whether the candidate was qualified as on 14th September, 1995 to be a teacher.

The details so submitted will also show in the table as to whether (i) any one from them has expired, (ii) crossed the age limit or (iii) not qualified as stated in the order dated 16th April, 2015.

The case of 5616 teachers who claim to be petitioners before the High Court shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

The Verification Committee shall not entertain any new application henceforth.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar