

I.A.Nos.2/2015 & 3/2015 in I.A.No.13/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15253/2006
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2006
in FMA No.294/2005 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)
W.B.O. PRIMARY TEACHERS' ASSN. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For clarification/direction and intervention)

WITH
I.A.Nos.17 & 18 of 2014 & 19, 20, 21, 22, 23 and 24 of 2015,
25/2016 and 1/2016 in I.A.No.23/2015, I.A.Nos.26 & 27 in I.A.
No.D.Nos.23934 & 24207 of 2016 in SLP(C) No.14897/2008
(For appeal against Registrar's order & clarification/direction,
c/delay in filing appeal, permission to file addl. Documents,
seeking permission to file addl. documents and appeal against
Registrar's order dated 05.04.2016 and office report)
Contempt Petition (C)No.406 of 2016

Date : 10/08/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)/ Applicant(s) :

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.
Mr. Avinas Kumar,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. M.R. Calla,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ansal Mandal,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.

1

Mr. Uday Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Santi Ranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Mandal,Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguly,Adv.
For Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.
For Respondent(s) :
W.B.Bd.of Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Primary Edu. Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee,Adv.
State of WB Mr. Paras Kuhad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar,Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Jiten Chaturvedi,Adv.
Ms. Swati Vafay,Adv.
Mr. Asoke Kumar Banerjee,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Suman Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Nandini Sen,Adv.
For Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh,Adv.
For Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja,Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Kasana,Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Devvrat,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Shyam D. Nandan,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Contempt Petition (C)No.406/2016 :

Issue notice to the alleged contemnors by speed
post, returnable on 31 st

August , 2016, at 3.00 p.m.

The alleged contemnors need not remain personally
present in the Court on the next date.

List all the matters on 31 st

August, 2016, at 3.00

p.m.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

3