

ÚITEM NO.301

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2 & 3/2015 IN I.A.NO. 13/2013 IN
PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 15253/2006
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2006
in FMA No. 294/2005 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)
W.B.O. PRIMARY TEACHERS' ASSN. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for clarification/direction, intervention and
impleadment)

WITH

I.A. Nos.17, 19-25/2016, I.A.1/2016 IN I.A.23/2005, I.A. NOS.26 &
27 IN IA.DNOS.23934 & 24207/2016 IN SLP(C) No. 14897/2008
(With appln.(s) appeals against registrar's order, clarification/
direction, condonation of delay in filing appeal(s), permission to
file additional documents and appeal against Registrar's order
dated 5.4.2016 with I.A. No.18 and Office Report)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 406/2016 In SLP(C) No. 15253/2006

Date : 31/08/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Mr. M.R. Calla,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ansar Mandal,Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Santi Ranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mondal,Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee,Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,AOR
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohit Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Bedi,Adv.

1

Mr. Varun Chandok,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dey,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,AOR
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,AOR

For Respondent(s)

State of W.B. Mr. Paras Kuhad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,AOR
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Chaturvedi,Adv.
Ms. Swati Vijayvergiya,Adv.
Ms. Aditi Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Asoke Kr. Banerjee,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Suman Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,AOR
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,AOR

Ms. Nandini Sen,Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,AOR
Mr. Kunal Chatterji,AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,AOR

Ms. Abha Jain,AOR
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,AOR
Mr. Partha Sil,AOR
Mr. Shyam D. Nandan,AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The senior learned counsel appearing for the State of West Bengal has submitted that in pursuance of the earlier order of this Court dated 28.01.2016, an advertisement had been published and in

2

pursuance of the said advertisement, out of 203 candidates, 182 candidates had appeared before the Verification Committee. Out of the said 182 candidates, 13 candidates had crossed the age limit of 60 years and it was found that 169 candidates were found to be eligible for the appointment.

The Report regarding the said 169 candidates is being scrutinized at present and needful shall be done in due course.

So far as 21 candidates, who could not remain present before the Verification Committee, they may remain present before the Verification Committee on 5.9.2016 at 11.00 A.M. at the same place which has been notified in the advertisement along with the requisite information which has been called for through the Public Notice dated 18.08.2016, which was published on 20.08.2016. Stand over to 22.09.2016 at 3.00 P.M.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3