

I.A. NOS. 6 IN I.A.NO.5 IN I.A.NO.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15253/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2006 in FMA No. 294/2005 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

W.B.O. PRIMARY TEACHERS&#39; ASSN. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR extension of time and Office Report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.82/2017 in SLP(C) No.15253 of 2006

(With office report)

Date : 17/02/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Anindita Das, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Duta, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

2

Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 6 th

October, 2016, the

State of West Bengal has issued appointment letters to 47 persons as per learned counsel for the petitioners.

We have been shown one of the sample letters dated 15.11.2016. It is pointed out by learned counsel for the petitioners that this letter does not indicate that the appointment is with effect from 1 st

October, 2016.

Additionally, he submits that the letter has been issued after the final date given by this Court, i.e., 31 st October, 2016.

Learned counsel for the State of West Bengal says that the delay has occurred since a petition has been filed for review of the order dated 6 th

October, 2016.

Be that as it may, in our opinion, it would be appropriate for the State of West Bengal to immediately issue appointment letters and in any case on or before 28 th

February, 2017 to the 173 persons identified by the

3

Committee. The appointment letters will state that their appointment will be with effect from 1 st October, 2016.

The appointment letters will also mention that the appointment is subject to the final outcome of the review petition.

List the matters on 24 th March, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER