

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 24.3.2017

COURT NO.: 5

ITEM NO. : 5 & 6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO.6 IN I.A. NO.5 OF 2016 IN I.A. NO.2 OF
2015

(Application for extension of time to comply with order dated
06.10.2016)

and

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO.7

(Application for clarification filed by Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
for State of West Bengal.)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 15253 of 2006

with

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 82 of 2017 IN SLP(C) NO.15253/2006

WEST BENGAL ORGANISER PRIMARY
TEACHER ASSOCIATION & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH 24
PARAGANA DISTRICT SCHOOL COUNCIL & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application for extension of time in SLP(C) No.15253/2006
along with The Contempt Petition was listed before the Hon'ble Court
on 17.02.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the order:-

***"Copy of Record of Proceeding dated
17.2.2017 is enclosed herewith."***

It is submitted that Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate for State of
West Bengal has on 21.3.2017 filed an application for clarification
which is registered as I.A. No.7. Copy of the same is being
circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Advocate has
on 22.3.2017 filed additional affidavit in C.P No. 82/2017 with
permission of the Court. Copy of the same is being circulated to the
Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate has not cured the defects in the review petition despite this Registry's letter dated 30.1.2017, so far.

The applications alongwith Contempt Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 21st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Advocate
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

sv/or/14-15