

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 6 IN I.A.NO.5 IN I.A.NO.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15253/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2006 in FMA No. 294/2005 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

W.B.O. PRIMARY TEACHERS' ASSN. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For extension of time and Office Report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 82/2017 In SLP(C) No. 15253/2006

(With office report)

Date : 24/03/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

 Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

 Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, AOR

 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

 Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
 Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

 Mr. Asoke Kr. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
 Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.

 Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Sagar Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the alleged contemnors says that there have been some developments in the last couple of days as a result of which an affidavit could not be filed. He says that he would like to file an affidavit along with status report.

Affidavit along with status report be filed within a period of two weeks, as prayed.

Since orders were passed by this Court on 06.10.2016, 15.11.2016 and 17.02.2017 of which there has been no compliance, we would require the presence of Mr. Manik Bhattacharya, President, West Bengal Board of Primary Education and Mr. S.S. Imam, Joint Secretary School Education to inform us of the latest position. In other words, they should be present in person.

List the matters on 21.04.2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master (NS)