

ç1

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 6 in I.A. 5 in I.A. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15253/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2006

in FMA No. 294/2005 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

W.B.O. PRIMARY TEACHERS&#39; ASSN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR extension of time and I.A. No.7 (appln. for clarification) and Office Report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 82/2017 In SLP(C) No. 15253/2006

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Anindita Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhith Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mrs. Maitrayee Banarjee, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

2

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.S. Imam, Joint Secretary in the Department of Education, West Bengal and Mr. Manik Bhattacharya, President of the West Bengal Primary School Education Board are both present in Court.

We are giving one last opportunity to the respondents to comply with our order and to issue appointment letters on or before 4 th

May, 2017. We will take up the matter on

5 th

May, 2017.

We have made it clear to Mr. S.S. Imam, Joint Secretary in the Department of Education, West Bengal that in the event the orders are not complied with, he will be held personally responsible.

We expect all other authorities including the President of the West Bengal Primary School Education Board and others to assist Mr. Imam in compliance of these orders.

3

We are making it clear that we will not take any excuse from Mr. Imam that the other authorities are not cooperating. By 4 th

May, 2017 the needful should be done.

Both the officers should remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER