

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.6 IN I.A.NO. 5 IN I.A.NO.2 & I.A.NO. 7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15253/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2006
in FMA No. 294/2005 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

W.B.O. PRIMARY TEACHERS' ASSN. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR extension of time and clarification and Office Report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 82/2017 in SLP(C) No. 15253/2006
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Sarobani Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Asoke Kr. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K.C., Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. S.S. Imam, Joint Secretary

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Out of the 173 persons who were the subject of our order dated 1st October, 2016, it is stated by learned counsel for the State of West Bengal assisted by Mr. S.S. Imam, Joint Secretary, School Education Department, West Bengal that 163 persons have already joined the service. With regard to the remaining 10 persons, she says that she would like to file an affidavit. A composite affidavit be filed within six weeks by the State of West Bengal stating that 163 persons out of 173 persons have joined and status of remaining 10 persons.

List the matters on 17th July, 2017.

Personal appearance of Mr. S.S. Imam, alleged contemnor is dispensed with.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER