

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 6/2017 in IA 5 in IA 2 AND IA 7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15253/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2006
in FMA No. 294/2005 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

W.B.O. PRIMARY TEACHERS' ASSN. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE, NORTH . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 82/2017 In SLP(C) No. 15253/2006 (XVI)
(IA No.67260/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Dr. Sumanat Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of West Bengal has drawn our attention to the order dated 22nd September, 2015 passed in this matter. It is stated that one of the members of the Verification Committee, i.e., Mr. Arnab Roy, IAS has since been transferred and Mr. Dushyant Narela has taken his place.

Therefore, it is clarified that Mr. Dushyant Narela will now continue in the Committee. Any other change in the composition of the Committee can be taken up with the High Court.

If any of the applicants/parties have any further grievance, they can approach the High Court.

Applications are disposed of.

No further orders are required to be passed in the contempt petition, which is accordingly disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER